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2013-2014 Academic Year Mandatory Student Fee Rate Schedule

Changes in fees

FY2012-13 approved by Student FY2013-14
Fee Governing Board
Fee Amount ancégzs:rigted Fee Amount
MANDATORY STUDENT FEES* per Credit Government Senate | PE Credit
Hour Hour
Student Facility Fee funds renovation and
construction of auxiliary, student life, and possibly,
instruction facilities on campus, including debt $ 2300 | $ - |8 23.00
service for construction projects.
Student Athletics Fee contributes to Athletics
Program scholarships and operating costs. $ 9958 B $ 9.95
Student Affairs Fee funding for student life
initiatives. $ 9.50 | $ - S 9.50
Student Recreation Center Operations Fee funds
operating costs of the Student Recreation Center and
student recreational extra-curricular activities $ 6.25 | $ . $ 6.25
including intramural and club sports and the
Outdoor Pursuits Program.
Technology Fee supports campus-wide network,
public computing lab support, and grant-proposal-
based special projects that improve local $ 575 | $ - 13 5.75
instructional technology and student access to
technology resources.
Student Health Fee contributes to Student Health
Center and Counseling Center operating costs. $ 485 $ - $ 4.85
Student Center Fee contributes to the student
services component of Occhiato University Center | ¢ 150 | $ - $ 1.50
operating costs.
Child Care Center - Discount Program funds
discounting of child care services cost for students. | ¢ 030 % - $ 0.30
TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PER CREDIT HOUR | $ 61.10 | $ - $ 61.10

Increase

0.0%

*In order to facilitate CSU-Pueblo's participation in certain programs the University may extend the use of fee allowances and/or

discounts from the listed amount above.




